cancel the 14,309,536 B shares repurchased in 2020 and change the Company’s

registered capital from RMB 2,344,121,302 to RMB 2,329,811,766. Besides, the

General Meeting approved the Proposal on Revisions to the Articles of Association of

the Company. Based on the above Proposal on the Cancellation of the Repurchased

B-Shares and the Subsequent Decrease of the Registered Capital of the Company, the

Company revised the articles in the Company's Articles of Association related to the

total registered capital and the total number of shares.

III. Cancellation of Repurchased Shares and Share Capital Change after

Cancellation

On June 17, 2021, the Company completed cancellation of above 14,309,536 B shares

at the Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd, within

the time limit required by relevant regulations and laws.

After the cancellation is completed, the total share capital of the Company decreased

from 2,344,121,302 shares to 2,329,811,766 shares. Specific change is as follows,

Item

Before the repurchase and

the cancellation

After the repurchase and

the cancellation

Number of

shares

Proportion

（%）

Number of

shares

Proportion

（%）

I. Restricted Shares 4,500 0.0002 4,500 0.0002

Including ： Shares

held by domestic

natural person

4,500 0.0002 4,500 0.0002

II. Shares not

subject to Trading

Restriction

2,344,116,802 99.9998 2,329,807,266 99.9998

3

Including：RMB

Ordinary Shares
2,177,067,461 92.8735 2,177,067,461 93.4439

   Domestically

Listed Foreign

Shares

167,049,341 7.1263 152,739,805 6.5559

III. Total Shares 2,344,121,302 100.0000 2,329,811,766 100.0000

The Company’s share capital structure after the cancellation still meets listing

requirement.

IV. Follow-up Steps

The Company will make change to registered capital and ICA registration changes

accordingly in line with relevant regulations.

It is hereby announced.

Board of Directors of ADAMA Ltd.

June 19, 2021